Case Number: 6000957/2023



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Mr W Khan

Respondent Switch Mobility Ltd

Heard at: Leeds

On: 13,14,15,16,19,20 and 21 February 2024

Before: Employment Judge Shepherd

Members: Mr Crowe

Mr Howarth

Appearances:

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Mr Powell, counsel

JUDGMENT

The unanimous judgment of the Tribunal is that:

1. The claims of direct age, race and religion or belief discrimination are not well-founded and are dismissed.

Employment Judge Shepherd

21 February 2024